





वर्षेव कुनुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख प्रशासन समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग संघ राज्य सचिवालय, लद्दाख THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH, SOCIAL & TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, UT Secretariat, Ladakh.

ई-मेल/Email: stw-ladakh@ladakh.gov.in

दूरभाष/Phone No: 01982-258365

State Informatics Officer (SIO) UT of Ladakh.

Subject: Seeking Comments and Observation on the Draft "The Ladakh Anand Marriages Registration Rules 2024" in the Union Territory of Ladakh from the General Public and Stakeholders.

Sjr,

Kindly find enclosed the captioned subject draft "The Ladakh Anand Marriages Registration Rules 2024" to be notified in the Union Territory of Ladakh for uploading of the same on the district LAHDC Leh and Kargil as well as on the UT of Ladakh and Social & Tribal Welfare Department website seeking comments and observation on the same within Thirty Days (30) for favour of further necessary action at your end please.

Yours sincerely, भवदीय

Encl: A/A

Disket Lamo

Head Assistant

Social & Tribal Welfare Dept./ समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग

No: M/271/2023-S&TW SEC/6262-66

Dated: 23/01/2024

Copy for similar necessary action:

1. District Informatics Officer, (DIO) NIC Leh and Kargil.

Copy to:

11.5

1. PS to Adv. to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh for info. of the Advisor to the HLG.

2. PA to Comm./Secy., Social and Tribal Welfare Department for info. of the Comm./Secy.

• (6)

No. NCM/46/2023-IM Computer no. 139359 Govt. of India Ministry of Minority Affairs (NCM Division)

> 11th Floor, Pt. Deen Dayal Antyodaya Bhawan CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi Dated: 13.12.2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Draft "The Ladakh Anand Marriages Registration Rules, 2023" made under the Anand Marriage Act, 1909 - Reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to Ministry of Home Affairs' OM no. 12015/99/2023-L dated 6.9.2023 regarding "The Ladakh Anand Marriages Registration Rules, 2023" formulated by Social & Tribal Welfare Deptt. of the Administration of UT of Ladakh.

2. The Ministry of Minority Affairs concurs with the above proposal of the UT of Ladakh subject to a minor correction in column 4 of form 1 captioned 'Register of Marriage under Anand Marriage Registration Rules' where the word 'percentage' may be substituted by the word 'parentage'.

(Bhuvnendra Singli)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

To

Under Secretary Ministry of Home Affairs (Ladakh Section) North Block, New Delhi